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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

--------------------------------------------------------- x 

In re: 
 
STARRY GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-10219 (KBO) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

--------------------------------------------------------- x 

NOTICE OF SUBSTANTIAL STOCK OWNERSHIP 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to that certain Interim Order (I) Establishing 

Notification Procedures and Approving Restrictions on Certain Transfers of, or Worthlessness 

Deductions With Respect to, Stock of the Debtors and (II) Granting Related Relief entered in the 

above-captioned case on February 23, 2023 [Docket No. [74 ] (the “Interim Order”), QSI, Inc. 

(“Filer”), acting by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby provides notice that, as of the date 

hereof, Filer Beneficially Owns2  shares of Starry Group Stock.   

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Filer initially acquired  shares of 

 Stock on March 30, 2021, which were converted into  shares of  

 Stock on March 29, 2022.  Filer purchased an additional  of  

 Stock on March 29, 2022.  

 

 

                                                 
1  The debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: 
Starry Group Holdings, Inc. (9355); Starry, Inc. (9616); Connect Everyone LLC (5896); Starry Installation Corp. 
(7000); Starry (MA), Inc. (2010); Starry Spectrum LLC (N/A); Testco LLC (5226); Starry Spectrum Holdings LLC 
(9444); Widmo Holdings LLC (9208); Vibrant Composites Inc. (8431); Starry Foreign Holdings Inc. (3025); and 
Starry PR Inc. (1214).  The debtors’ address is 38 Chauncy Street, Suite 200, Boston, Massachusetts 02111. 

2  Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms in Exhibit C to the Motion. 
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Filer’s federal taxpayer identification number 

is .   

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Filer’s mailing address is: QSI, Inc., 2727 North 

Loop W., Houston, TX  77008.   

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any and all notices to Filer related to its shares 

of Starry Group Stock should be delivered to Filer at the above address to the attention of its 

General Counsel with a copy to the undersigned outside counsel.   

 Dated: March 15, 2023    DUANE MORRIS LLP 

       /s/ Sommer L. Ross     
       Sommer L. Ross, Esq. (DE No. 4598) 

1201 N. Market Street, Suite 501 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Telephone: (302) 657-4900 
Facsimile: (302) 657-4901 
E-mail: slross@duanemorris.com 

  
Counsel to QSI, Inc.  
 

 
 

-
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re 
 
STARRY GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1 
 

Debtor. 
 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 23-10219 (KBO) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Sommer L. Ross, hereby certify that on March 15, 2023, a true and correct copy of the 

aforementioned Notice of Substantial Stock Ownership, without any redactions, was served via 

First Class Mail and/or electronic mail as noted below: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Courtney Norton  

Starry Group Holdings, Inc.   
cnorton@starry.com 

 

VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Ted A. Dillman, Esq. 

 Jeffrey T. Mispagel, Esq. 
Nicholas J. Messana, Esq. 
Latham & Watkins LLP  

355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100 
Los Angeles, California 90071  

 ted.dillman@lw.com 
jeffrey.mispagel@lw.com 
nicholas.messana@lw.com 

 
VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Jason B. Gott, Esq. 
Latham & Watkins LLP 

330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800 
Chicago, Illinois 60611   

jason.gott@lw.com 
 

VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Kara Hammond Coyle, Esq. 
Joseph M. Mulvihill, Esq. 
Timothy R. Powell, Esq. 

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 
Rodney Square 1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
kcoyle@ycst.com 

jmulvihill@ycst.com 
tpowell@ycst.com 

 

                                                 
1  The debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: 
Starry Group Holdings, Inc. (9355); Starry, Inc. (9616); Connect Everyone LLC (5896); Starry Installation Corp. 
(7000); Starry (MA), Inc. (2010); Starry Spectrum LLC (N/A); Testco LLC (5226); Starry Spectrum Holdings LLC 
(9444); Widmo Holdings LLC (9208); Vibrant Composites Inc. (8431); Starry Foreign Holdings Inc. (3025); and 
Starry PR Inc. (1214).  The debtors’ address is 38 Chauncy Street, Suite 200, Boston, Massachusetts 02111. 
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VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Kyle J. Mathews, Esq. 

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 
333 South Hope Street, 43rd Floor  

Los Angeles, California 90071 
KMathews@sheppardmullin.com 

VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Justin Bernbrock, Esq. 
Bryan V. Uelk, Esq. 
Catherine Jun, Esq. 

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 
321 North Clark Street, 32nd Floor 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 
JBernbrock@sheppardmullin.com 

BUelk@sheppardmullin.com 
CJun@sheppardmullin.com 

 
VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 

L. Katherine Good, Esq. 
Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP 

Hercules Plaza 
1313 North Market Street, 6th Floor 

P.O. Box 951 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
kgood@potteranderson.com 

 

VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Benjamin Hackman, Esq. 

United States Trustee 
for the District of Delaware 

844 King Street 
Suite 2207, Lockbox 35 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
Benjamin.A.Hackman@usdoj.gov 

 
VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Darren Azman, Esq. 
Kristin Going, Esq. 

Stacy A. Lutkus, Esq. 
Natalie Rowles, Esq. 

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
One Vanderbilt Avenue 

New York, New York 10017-3852 
dazman@mwe.com 
kgoing@mwe.com 
salutkus@mwe.com 
nrowles@mwe.com 

 

VIA U.S. MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
David R. Hurst, Esq. 

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
The Nemours Building 

1007 North Orange Street, 10th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  

dhurst@mwe.com 

 
Dated: March 15, 2023   DUANE MORRIS LLP 
 Wilmington, Delaware  
      /s/ Sommer L. Ross     
      Sommer L. Ross, Esq. (DE No. 4598) 

1201 N. Market Street, Suite 501 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Telephone: (302) 657-4900 
Facsimile: (302) 657-4901 
E-mail:  slross@duanemorris.com 
 
Counsel to QSI, Inc.  
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